Computerised reservation facilities

1003. SHRI MOHAMMED ADEEB: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to refer to the
answer to Unstarred Question 2579 given in the Rajya Sabha on 11th December, 2009 and state:

(a) the names of cities and towns in Uttar Pradesh where railway stations undertake 100
or more transactions per day and have not been provided with a facility of computerised

reservation;

(b) by when these railway stations would be provided with computerised reservation

facilities; and

(c) the names of railway stations in Uttar Pradesh where this facility would be provided
during the current financial year and the next financial year?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI E. AHAMMED): (a)
No, Sir. There is no Railway Station on Morthern Railway, Morth Eastern Railway and MNorth
Central Railway, covering Uttar Pradesh, which undertake hundred or more reservation

transactions per day, and are not computerized.
(b) Does not arise.

(c) Provision of Unreserved Ticketing Svstem-cum-Passenger Reservation System (UTS-
cum-PRS) at 23 stations and Passenger Reservation System (PRS) at one station is planned
which is as follows :—

MNorth Central Railway: 6 UTS-cum-PRS
MNorthern Railway: 10 UTS-cum-PRS and one PRS.

Morth Eastern Railway: 7 UTS-cum-PRS.
Rail projects in Maharashtra

1004.  SHRI SANJAY RAUT:
SHRI GOVINDRAO WAMANRAO ADIK:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of ongoing/pending railway projects in Maharashtra during the last three
years alongwith details of the rail over/under bridges and manned/unmanned crossings in the
State;

(b) whether these works are being executed/progressing as per their schedule;
(c) if so, the details thereof; and
(d) itnot, the reasons therefor, project -wise?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI E. AHAMMED ): (&) to
(d) The details of ongoing railway projects alongwith rail over/under bridges and
manned/unmanned level crossings in Maharashtra are as under:—
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{Rs. in crore)

sl Mame of the Km. Anticipated Present status and target

MNo. ongoing project cost™® wherever fixed

1 2 3 4 5

New Line

1. Ahmednagar-Beed- 261.25 462.67 Final location survey completed.

Parli Vaijnath On Ahmednagar-Narayandoh section
71% earthwork, all major and minor
bridges completed.

2. Amravati-MNarkher 138 284.27 Section from Amravati to Chandur
Bazar (44 kms.) completed. In
Chandurbazar-Markher section,
earthwork, bridge work and ballast
collection taken up. The work is
targeted for completion during
2010-11.

3. Baramati-Lonad 54 138.48 Lonad-Phalton (27  kms) —
Earthwork taken up. All major bridges
and 1/ minor bridges completed. The
section is targeted for completion
during 2010.

4.  Puntamba-Shirdi 1/7.8 7977 Completed.

5. Wardha-MNanded 270 697 Estimate for land acquisition and
major  bridges for Wardha-Deoli
(16 km) sanctioned and work taken
up.

Gauge conversion

1. Akola-Purna 210 245,22 Completed.

2 Jabalpur-Gondia 285 524.88 Gondia-Balaghat (42 km) and
including Balaghat MNelurghat-Katangi completed. On
Katangi balance portion, land acquisition,

earthwork and bridge completed.

3. Miraj-Latur 374 515.57 Conversion of Kurduwadi-Pandharpur

and Latur-Latur Road new line portion
completed. In balance Pandharpur-
Miraj (137 kms) section, earthwork
completed, bridgework taken up,

targeted for completion in 2002-10.
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1 2 3 4 5

4. Solapur (Hotgi)- 284 357.7 Completed and commissioned.
Gadag
5. Chhindwara-Nagpur 140 .52 383.79 Final Location Survey completed.

Land acquisition taken up. Earth-work
and bridgework taken up.

6. Ratlam-Mhow- 472.64 1421.3 Preliminary works taken up.
Khandwa-Akola

Doubling

1. Diva-Kalyan 5th 10.73 70 Completed and commissioned.
and 6th line

2. Pakni-Mohol 17 42.73 Completed and commissioned.

3. Pakni-Solapur 16.28 38.52 Completed and commissioned.

4. Panvel-Pen 35.46 96.16 Earthwork, bridge work taken up.

5. Pen-Roha 40 08.74 Earthwork, bridge work taken up.

Mumbai Urban Transport Project

1. Mumbai Urban 3480.7 Work is progressing satisfactorily
Transport Project on various stages and expected to be
completed by December, 2010

2. Mumbai Urban 5300 Work included in the Budget 2008-
Transport Project 00 and work taken up.
(Phase-Il)-Rail
component

3. Santa Cruz-Borivali 16.37 03.71 Completed and commissioned.
5th line

Railway Electrification

1. Railway 306 144.42 Completed and commissioned.
Electrification-
Udhna-Jalgaon

Projects are progressing as per availability of resources.

As regards ROB/RUBs and level crossings, it is mentioned that there are 104 ROB/RUB
works in progress {other than new line, doubling, gauge conversion) in the State of
Maharashtra. During last three vears five ROB/RUBs have been completed. There are 1135
manned and /84 unmanned level crossings in the State of Maharashtra. 16 unmanned level
crossings have been manned during the last three years.
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